on one`s journey and celebrate the sacrifices made to finally reach 

their goal. That is why HWSETA is proud to have funded and attended 

the Durnacol Skills Hub graduations on 18 November 2022 at 

Durnacol Skills Hub in Kwa-Zulu Natal, Newcastle. One Hundred and 

two (102) learners were funded by HWSETA in 2020 to study towards 

electromechanical engineering (Millwright) and Diesel Mechanics, they 

also received stipend monthly to buy necessities and a drivers license 

so that after completion they are fully equipped for employment.